NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 152 (MOORHEAD AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS) STATE OF MINNESOTA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special election has been called and will be held in and for Independent School District No. 152 (Moorhead Area Public Schools), State of Minnesota, on Tuesday, November 3, 2015, for the purpose of voting on the following question:

SCHOOL DISTRICT QUESTION 1 APPROVAL OF SCHOOL DISTRICT BOND ISSUE

Yes

No

Shall the school board of Independent School District No. 152 (Moorhead Area Public Schools) be authorized to issue its general obligation school building bonds in an amount not to exceed \$78,280,000 to provide funds for the acquisition and betterment of school sites and facilities, including the construction and equipping of a K-4 elementary school facility and a grades 5 and 6 addition to the Horizon Middle School facility; and the remodeling, repair, renovation, equipping, upgrading and construction of secure controlled entries and safety and security upgrades to the Ellen Hopkins Elementary School, the Robert Asp Elementary School, the S.G. Reinertsen Elementary School, the Probstfield Center for Education, and the Moorhead High School facilities?

BY VOTING "YES" ON THIS BALLOT QUESTION, YOU ARE VOTING FOR A PROPERTY TAX INCREASE.

The polling place and combined polling places for this election and the precincts served by those polling places will be as follows:

| COMBINED POLLING PLACE 1: | St. Francis de Sales Church |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | 601 15th Ave. N. |
| | Moorhead, MN 56560 |

This combined polling place serves all territory in Independent School District No. 152 located in Moorhead City Ward 1 (Precincts 1 and 2), Georgetown City, Georgetown Township, Kragnes Township, Moland Township, Morken Township and Oakport Township; Clay County, Minnesota.

| COMBINED POLLING PLACE 2: | Moorhead Youth Hockey Arena |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | 707 SE Main Ave. |
| | Moorhead, MN 56560 |

This combined polling place serves all territory in Independent School District No. 152 located in Moorhead City Ward 2 (Precincts 3, 4, 5a and 5b) and Glyndon Township; Clay County, Minnesota.

| COMBINED POLLING PLACE 3: | Bethesda Lutheran Church |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|
| | 401 40th Ave. S. |
| | Moorhead, MN 56560 |

This combined polling place serves all territory in Independent School District No. 152 located in Moorhead City Ward 3 (Precincts 6a, 6b, 7 and 8), Holy Cross Township, Kurtz Township and Moorhead Township; Clay County, Minnesota.

| COMBINED POLLING PLACE 4: | Lutheran Church of the Good Shepherd |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| | 4000 28th St. S. |
| | Moorhead, MN 56560 |

This combined polling place serves all territory in Independent School District No. 152 located in Moorhead City Ward 4 (Precincts 9, 10, 11 and 12), Elmwood Township, Sabin City and Alliance Township; Clay County, Minnesota.

POLLING PLACE 5:

Dilworth Community Center 709 1st Ave. NW Dilworth, MN 56529

This polling place serves all territory in Independent School District No. 152 located in Dilworth City, Clay County, Minnesota.

Any eligible voter residing in the school district may vote at said election at the polling place or combined polling place designated above for the precinct in which he or she resides. The polls for said election will be opened at 7:00 o'clock a.m. and will close at 8:00 o'clock p.m. on the date of said election.

A voter must be registered to vote to be eligible to vote in this election. An unregistered individual may register to vote at the polling place on election day.

Dated: August 10, 2015.

BY ORDER OF THE SCHOOL BOARD

ann-f /s/

School District Clerk Independent School District No. 152 (Moorhead Area Public Schools) State of Minnesota